## **CORRIGENDUM**

## TO THE DETAILED INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST IN THE MATTER OF NAMI STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED ("CORPORATE DEBTOR")

To be read with the Detailed Invitation for Expression of Interest to submit resolution plan dated October 28, 2022 ("Detailed Invitation") issued to Prospective Resolution Applicants hosted on the website of the Corporate Debtor at <a href="http://namisteel.com/Detailed Invitation ofEOI-NSPL.pdf">http://namisteel.com/Detailed Invitation ofEOI-NSPL.pdf</a>

By way this corrigendum following correction be noted in the said Detailed Invitation:

The date of issue of the Final List of Prospective Resolution Applicant is inadvertently mentioned as November 29, 2022 **instead of December 09, 2022** at Point No. VI (3) of the Detailed Invitation. There are no other changes in the Detailed Invitation.

This corrigendum read with the Detailed Invitation dated October 28, 2022, is available on the website of the Corporate Debtor i.e at <a href="http://namisteel.com">http://namisteel.com</a>.

## Issued by:

Sd/-

Udayraj Patwardhan Resolution Professional in the matter of Nami Steel Private Limited Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00024/2016-17/10057

Reg. Address with IBBI: Naman Midtown, B Wing, 1106, 11th Floor, Behind Kamgar Kala Kendra, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone West, Mumbai City, Maharashtra, 400013.

Reg. Email Id with IBBI: ca.udayraj@viajure.in Process specific Email Id for correspondence: cirpnamisteel@gmail.com Authorisation for assignment - No. - AA1/10057/02/110123/103761 (valid till January 11, 2023)

Corrigendum Dated: November 30, 2022

Place: Mumbai